as certified by Registrar of Companies under Ministry of Corporate Affairs. 

It  has been decided to sell  the secured asset mentioned hereunder through E-Auction for realization of the 
secured debts due to M/s Shriram Finance Ltd., amounting to Rs.61,47,174/- (Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Forty 
Seven Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Four Only) as on 17.06.2023 plus future interest/charges/other 
costs incurred by the secured creditor thereon till final payment/realization. 

Schedule of the Property 

Property Owned by Mr.Geddam Jacob Nixon, 

S/o. Mr. G.JD.Aseerwadam, he having acquired wide Sale deed document No:14611/2015 dated 16.11.2015

[...]

West      : part of Sy.No.162 and 163
North     :  Sy.No.164 part
South     : Sy.No.225

Boundaries for the Flat No.503 in 5th Floor:
East        : Open to Sky
West       : Corridor
North      : Open to Sky
South      : Open to Sky

Reserve Price 
Rs.42,50,000/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) 

Lot Bidding   Deposit /   Earnest Money Deposit  
 Rs.4,25,000/-(Rupees Four Lakhs and Twenty Five Thousand only)

The title deeds of the property can be inspected at the office of the Auctioneers or the Secured Creditor during  
working hours with prior appointment.  For appointments, contact the Authorised Officer Mr.V.C.Seshadrinathan 
(Contact No.: 9941005933) or email seshadrinathan@shriramfinance.in.

[...]

All Statutory Dues/Liabilities/Electricity Bills, etc. due and payable to the 

Government/Local Body or Other Authorities, if any, shall be borne by the Purchaser(s).

6.  All intending bidders shall pay into the hands of the Auctioneers the Lot deposit/Earnest Money Deposit  
of Rs.4,25,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs and Twenty Five Thousand only) by means of Demand Draft 
or  Pay  Order  drawn in  favour  of  MURRAY & CO.  or  by  way of  online  transfer  (NEFT/  RTGS)  to 
MURRAY & CO. (email  admin@murrays.in for  account  details),  prior  to commencement of  auction. 
Cash or cheque payments will not be accepted.

[...]

to 2 working days to complete and are advised to register well in advance.

8. Registered parties can take part in the sale and submit e-bids for any of the lots, subject to remitting the 
necessary  Lot  Deposit/ Earnest  Money Deposit (EMD) of  Rs.4,25,000/-  (Rupees  Four Lakhs and 
Twenty Five Thousand only).  The lot deposits may be paid either through online transfer by obtaining 
the bank account details from the AUCTIONEER or through DD/ PO favouring MURRAY & CO., payable 
at Chennai. Deposits must be paid well in advance. In case of online remittance, credit will be given to